THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 31, 2023

APPROVING THE INCORPORATION OF MEDIC EMS OF SCOTT COUNTY INTO THE CURRENT SCOTT COUNTY INSURANCE PLAN FOR FY24 WITH TRAVELERS, CHUBB, COVERYS AND MIDWEST EMPLOYERS CASUALTY COMPANY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the incorporation of liability insurance with Travelers Policy #8109156P985 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. That the incorporation of property insurance with Chubb Policy # 35833033 is hereby approved.
- Section 3. That the incorporation of medical-professional insurance with Coverys Policy # 005IA000031804 hereby approved.
- Section 4. That the incorporation of workers compensation insurance with Midwest Employers Policy # EWC008315 is hereby approved.
- Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.